

TITLE:	BOOKLETS, GUIDE BOOKS, & HANDBOOKS					
TERM:	DECEMBER 1, 2001 thru NOVEMBER 30, 2002					
		Page 1 of 2	P R O G R A M B 3 1 5 - S			
			DELANCEY PRINTING	CURRENT CONTRACTOR:		
	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	BASIS OF	Alexandria, Virginia	FONTANA LITHOGRAPH		
	PROGRAM B315-S	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	Cheverly,	Maryland
I	FILMS:					
	Trim/Page-Size Film:					
(a)	Trim/Page-Size Unit.....per film-----	576	4.92	2,833.92	5.00	2,880.00
	Illustrations:					
(b)	Preliminary Line Images.....per square inch-----	134	1.32	176.88	1.30	174.20
(c)	Halftone (Grayscale) Images....per square inch-----	50	2.06	103.00	2.00	100.00
(d)	Combination Line, Halftone, or "Build" Image... per square inch-----	50	1.89	94.50	2.00	100.00
	Scanning Government Furnished Media:					
(e)	To 16,129 mm2 (25 sq. in.) image....per set-----	96	58.00	5,568.00	60.00	5,760.00
(f)	Over 16,129 to 32,258 mm2 (25 to 50 sq. in.) image.....per set-----	70	75.00	5,250.00	75.00	5,250.00
(g)	Over 32,258 to 48,387 mm2 (50 to 75 sq. in.) image.....per set-----	5	112.00	560.00	113.00	565.00
(h)	Over 48,387 to 64,516 mm2 (75 to 100 sq. in.) image.....per set-----	4	120.00	480.00	180.00	720.00
(i)	Each Additional 645 mm2 (One Square Inch) over 64,516 mm2 (100 sq. in.).....per set-----	9	2.00	18.00	10.00	90.00
(j)	Strip-ins (incl., Film).....per strip-in-----	5	11.50	57.50	40.00	200.00
	Timework:					
(k)	Specialized Timework.....per hour-----	1	139.98	139.98	250.00	250.00
(l)	Routine Processing Timework.....per hour-----	10	105.42	1,054.20	80.00	800.00
II	PROOFS:					
(a)	Dylux or Similar Proofs.....per trim/ page-size unit-----	480	2.00	960.00	2.00	960.00
(b)	Color Key Proofs (3-M or Similar)....per color.... per trim/page-size unit-----	25	7.02	175.50	5.00	125.00
(c)	Photo-Mechanical Color Proof (Waterproof or Similar).....per trim/page-size unit-----	210	28.00	5,880.00	20.00	4,200.00
(d)	Velox or Similar Proofs.....per illustration-----	40	5.00	200.00	7.00	280.00
(e)	Direct Digital Dot-Representative Compositd Page Color Proof.....per trim/page-size unit-----	25	38.00	950.00	40.00	1,000.00
III	PRINTING:					
(a)	Complete Cover. . .					
	BLACK INK OR OTHER:					
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	391.00	391.00	470.00	470.00
(2)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	15	23.00	345.00	25.00	375.00
	EACH ADD'L COLOR OF INK:					
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	309.00	309.00	370.00	370.00
(4)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	15	7.29	109.35	8.00	120.00
	4-COLOR PROCESS:					
(5)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	7	860.00	6,020.00	900.00	6,300.00
(6)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	86	28.17	2,422.62	29.00	2,494.00
	Basic Section:					
(b)	32 Pages. . .					
	BLACK INK OR OTHER:					
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	3	391.00	1,173.00	280.00	840.00
(2)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	27	52.00	1,404.00	53.00	1,431.00
	EACH ADD'L COLOR OF INK:					
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	285.00	285.00	370.00	370.00
(4)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	15	38.00	570.00	18.00	270.00
	4-COLOR PROCESS:					
(5)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	5	1,190.00	5,950.00	750.00	3,750.00
(6)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	74	159.00	11,766.00	75.00	5,550.00
	Other Signatures:					
(c)	4-Page. . .					
	BLACK INK OR OTHER:					
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	3	240.00	720.00	250.00	750.00
(2)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	27	8.00	216.00	8.00	216.00
	EACH ADD'L COLOR OF INK:					
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	250.00	250.00	260.00	260.00
(4)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	15	14.00	210.00	13.00	195.00

TITLE:	BOOKLETS, GUIDE BOOKS, & HANDBOOKS					
TERM:	DECEMBER 1, 2001 thru NOVEMBER 30, 2002					
		Page 2	of 2	P R O G R A M B 3 1 5 - S		
				DELANCEY PRINTING	CURRENT CONTRACTOR:	
	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	BASIS OF	Alexandria, Virginia	FONTANA LITHOGRAPH		
	PROGRAM B315-S	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	Cheverly,	Maryland
III	PRINTING: (cont'd):					
(c)	4-Page. . .					
	4-COLOR PROCESS:					
(5)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	881.00	881.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
(6)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	20	35.00	700.00	18.00	360.00
(d)	8-Page. . .					
	BLACK INK OR OTHER:					
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	240.00	480.00	250.00	500.00
(2)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	22	17.00	374.00	18.00	396.00
	EACH ADD'L COLOR OF INK:					
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	250.00	250.00	260.00	260.00
(4)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	15	17.50	262.50	18.00	270.00
	4-COLOR PROCESS:					
(5)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	980.00	980.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
(6)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	20	47.00	940.00	18.00	360.00
(e)	16-Page. . .					
	BLACK INK OR OTHER:					
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	240.00	240.00	250.00	250.00
(2)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	20	25.50	510.00	26.00	520.00
	EACH ADD'L COLOR OF INK:					
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	245.00	245.00	260.00	260.00
(4)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	20	17.70	354.00	18.00	360.00
	4-COLOR PROCESS:					
(5)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	1,020.00	2,040.00	900.00	1,800.00
(6)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	40	62.00	2,480.00	26.00	1,040.00
(f)	32-Page. . .					
	BLACK INK OR OTHER:					
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	3	581.00	1,743.00	600.00	1,800.00
(2)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	27	39.00	1,053.00	40.00	1,080.00
	EACH ADD'L COLOR OF INK:			0.00		
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	249.00	249.00	260.00	260.00
(4)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	15	8.00	120.00	8.00	120.00
	4-COLOR PROCESS:					
(5)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	8	1,180.00	9,440.00	1,200.00	9,600.00
(6)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	128	148.00	18,944.00	50.00	6,400.00
(g)	Special Coating Covers 1 and 4 . . .					
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	7	81.00	567.00	70.00	490.00
(2)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	86	71.00	6,106.00	27.00	2,322.00
IV	PAPER: (PER 1,000 LEAVES).					
	TEXT:					
(a)	White No. 1 Dull Coated Book 105 gsm (70-lb)-----	3072	7.50	23,040.00	9.00	27,648.00
(b)	White Opacified Offset Book 90 gsm (60-lb)-----	1766	6.42	11,337.72	5.40	9,536.40
	COVER:					
(c)	White No.1 Dull Coated Cover 215 gsm (80-lb)-----	172	32.81	5,643.32	27.00	4,644.00
(d)	White Offset Cover 175 gsm (65-lb)-----	30	26.66	799.80	20.00	600.00
V	BINDING OPERATIONS:					
(a)	Saddle Stitching.....per 1,000 copies-----	52	50.00	2,600.00	40.00	2,080.00
(b)	Smyth Sewing.....per 1,000 copies-----	49	800.00	39,200.00	754.00	36,946.00
VI	PACKING:					
(1)	Bulk Shipments & Mailing:					
(a)	Packing and Sealing Shipping and Mailing					
	Containers.....per container-----	3000	1.50	4,500.00	2.00	6,000.00
(b)	Palletizing.....per pallet-----	47	25.00	1,175.00	1.00	47.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$193,896.79		\$165,264.60
	DISCOUNT		0.50%	\$969.48	0.50%	\$826.32
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$192,927.31		\$164,438.28
				AWARDED		